To, j

West Bengal Information Commission
11 A, Mirza Galib Street,
Khadya Bhaban,

- Kolkata-700 087

on Act, 2005

Subject: Second Appeal under Section 19(3) of Right to Informati
: : !

Date: 15/07/2024

Name and Address of the appellant:
Abhishek Bera
262 West Durganagar Main Road. Janapath Road North DUI\/IDUI\/I
- Pincode: 700065 -

Name and Address of the CPIO:
Dy SP (HQ), .
North 24 Parganas,
Moyna Checkpost,
PO- Napara, PS- Barasat, Di
North 24 Parganas,
PIN - 700 124.

Date of submission df RTI request: 05/04/2024
Date of RTI reply: No response received

Name and Address of the FAA:
Addl. SP (HQ) :
North 24 Parganas, - :
Moyna Checkpost, , :
PO- Napara, PS- Barasat, Di : @9\)\’)«
North 24 Parganas,
PIN - 700 124.

Date of submission of FA request: 19/05/2024




Date of FA reply: No response received

Brief facts of the case:

1. The Applicant had filed a RTI Application seekmg lnformatlon on the following
grounds . - '

BACKGROUND:

An information letter regarding my membership nomination has k{een sent to
your office by the National Crime Investigation Bureau (NGO) Head(juarters on
dated 11th March 2024 through Indian Post/email number NCIB/IL/{#920/2023.

On 1st August 2023, I was nominated as Crime Information Officer North 24
PRG, West Bengal by NCIB. The information of which has beén sent by NCIB
Headquarters to your-office on date 11th March 2024 through Indian Post/email
number NCIB/IL/4920/2023.

In the light of the above mentioned background please provnde th following
information under section 2(f) and 2(j) of the RTI act:

1) A certified copy of the above joining lnformatlon letter of Abhiskek Bera

received by the department.

2. However, there was no response from the concerned Public Infdrmation
Officer (P10) of the Public Authority to the RTI Application within the mandatory
period of 30 days from the date of receipt of the application..

3. The Applicant, then proceeded to file a Flnst App_eal u/s 19 of the Right to
Information Act against the no-response of the PIO to the applicatio).

4. However, there was no response from the concerned Flrst Appellate Authority .
(FAA) of the Public Authorlty to the First Appeal '

Grounds for Prayer or Relief:



\r

1. As there is no reply from the PIO within 30 days from the date of the RTI
Application and also no reply from the First Appellate Authority within 30 days
from the date of the First Appeal, a second appeal is-being filed under section

19(3) of the Right to Information Act within the mandatory time period of 90 days.
The copy of the RTI application and first appeal have been annexed IrereWIth as
Annexure 1 and Annexure 2. : |

The applicant has not been provided with any response/reply from the
concerned PIO. The present appeal is a case of No Response to the FTI. The
applicant has not been provided with any response/reply from the concerned FAA.
The present appeal is a case of No Response to the First Appeal. As there has been
no response from the concerned PIO and FAA, the question of the '
acknowledgment copy/proof does not arise as the applicant has not|been
provided with one by the concerned authorities. The applicant has duly filed the
RTI application through speed post having India Post tracking number
ED411071255IN and First Appeal through speed post havmg India Post tracking
number ED508736228IN. .

2. The failure of the PIO as well as the FAA to respond to the applicption within
the specific time frames as provided under the Actis a violation of S¢ction 5(3),
5(4) and 5(5) which mandates that the PIO is to make all efforts to erisure that the

requested information is properly furnished to the applicant.

3. The denial of information by the PIO is in violation of the provisions of the RTI
Act, tantamounting to deemed refusal in terms of Section 7(1) of the| RTI Act which
makes the PIO liable for penal action under Section 20(1) of the RTI .hct. The PIO
has clearly failed to dlscharge its duties and obllgatlons in the letter and spirit of
the Act. - .

4. The mformatlon sought by the appllcant in the RTI Appllcatlon is very much a
part of the information maintained by the coricerned public authority falling under
the definition of section 2(f) of the RTI Act and the PIO and FAA have|no reasons
whatsoever, of refusing to provide the information. In fact, their failire to even
reply to the application highlights the fact that the appllcatlon has bu=en dealt with
ina negllgent and apathetlc manner. : ‘

5. Various orders have been passed by the Hon’ble Central Information
Commission to the effect that a no response from the PIO and the FiA calls for
strict action against the concerned officer along with directions to b< issued for
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the disclosure of the information sought at the earliest.

6. In the CIC decision of F.NO.CIC/SS/A/ZO’I45/00001{3—Y and F.No.CIC/YA/
A/2014/000349 inthe case of Shri M. Ramanathan versus Social Welfare Dept.
dated 27.01.2015, it was directed to the concerned department to disclose the’
information to the applicant as there was no reply from the PIO and lalso no order
was passed by the First Appellate Authority. The followmg observatlnns had been
made'in the aforementioned CIC decision:

“In file nos. CIC/SS/A/2014/000013-YA and CIC/YA/A/2014/000349 the PIO/
Director, Ofo Directorate of Social Welfare, Puducherry is directed to furnish
information to the appellant in response to his RTI applications dated 30.07.2013
&amp; 13.09.2013, within three weeks of receipt of this order, under |intimation to
the Commission. The information shall be provided as is available o1} record and
as per the provisions of the RTI Act. Secretaryto Government (Welfaje - Social
Welfare), Puducherry is directed to take note that the PIO and the FAA have not
dealt with the above RTI applications at all. This is for information and necessary
action as deemed fit. Show cause notice is issued to the present PIO/Director, O/o
Directorate of Social Welfare, Puducherry for not providing information to the
appellant within prescribed time. He is further directed to send a copy of this
order to the erstwhile PIO/Director, O/o Directorate of Social Welfar¢, Puducherry,
who did not provide information to the appellant within prescnbed tlme in '
response to the RTI appllcatlons : ‘

7. In the matter titled Pankaj Bansal vs CPIO, Railway Board bearing no.CIC/CC/
A/2016/000546-AB, the Central Information Commission has observed that:

“On perusal of the case record, it was seen that that there is no rejjly from the
public authority concerned. The cryptic remarks of the CPIO “that thiz matter :
referred to ESO/CRB" has no meaning under the provisions of the R|T Act. There is.
no proof that the said RTI application was transferred u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act. In
the absence of such documentary evidence, it was concluded that it is a straight
case of non-compliance of the RTI Act on the part of'the CPIO concerned. The
Commission notes that the appellant’s RTI applications had not been handled
properly and even the first appeal had not been disposed of due to \hich he had
not received complete and timely information. For the detriment catjsed he
deserves to be compensated, therefore in exercise of the poWers vedted in the
Commission under section 19(8) (b) of the RTI Act, the Commission directs the
department to compensate the appellant by an amount of Rs.5000/- for the
inconvenience and detriment caused to him.™ ' '
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~In the above mentioned order passed by the CIC on 22.05.2017, it l{as been
clearly observed that in cases where no response has been provided by the PIO
and FAA, it is an act of gross negligence on the part ofthe concerned officers
towards the lmplementatlon of the RTI Act.

8. Furthermore, in terms of the above mentioned order, in the pregent case, the A
PIO is liable to provide the information sought by the appllcant/appvllant free of
cost and complete in all respects. ,

9. As the application of the applicant/appellant has not been handled properly
and even the first appeal has not been disposéd off accordingly, the concerned
PIO is liable to face penal action. The applicant has suffered detriment, mental
agony and harassment for not receiving timely and complete infornr{ation and
deserves to be compensated u/s 19(8)(b) of the RTI Act.

Prayers or Relief Sought:
I appeal to you to kihdly direct the concerned PIO to provide the correct and

relevant information to the undersigned at the earliest, that is complete in all
respects. I also humbly appeal to the Hon'ble:Commission to levy peinal/punitive

“action against the concerned officer for failing to provide a timely reponse and

compensating the undersigned/appellant for the detriment caused for the
reasons mentioned in the appeal above. The Hon’ble Commission may also pass
any other or further orders in the interest of justice.

Verification:

I, Abhishek Bera hereby state that the mformatxon and particulars given above
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I also declare that this matter is
not previously filed with this commission nor is pendmg with any Court or tribunal
or authority

Yours sincerely




Abhishek Bera

Enclosures:

Annexure 1 - Copy of the original RTI Application.

Annexure 2 - Copy of the original First AppeaIEApplication.

Copy To,

The Public Information Officer
Dy SP (HQ),

North 24 Parganas, -

Moyna Checkpost,

PO- Napara, PS- Barasat, Di
North 24 Parganas,

PIN - 700 124.

1239316 .
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The Right to Information Act, 2005

First Appeal for State Government
LD No o Date:___|_ [For office us::

To,
The First Appellate Authority under RTI Act

Addl, SP (HQ)

North 24 Parganas,

Moyna Checkpost,

PO- Napara, PS- Barasat, Di
North 24 Parganas,

PIN - 700 124.

Sir,

AsIam aggrieved by no decision of State Public Informatlon Officer, I hereby file this
appeal for your kind decision. ;
1. Details of appellant

1.1 Full Name: Abhishek Bera

1.2 Full Address:

262 West Durganagar Main Road. Janapath Road North DUIVIDUM
Pincode: 700065 . :

1.3 Phone/Cell No: 9038010194

1.4 Email ID: ababhishekb@gmail.com :



2. Details of State Public Information Officer (SPIQ)
2.1 Name/Designation: Public Information Officer
2.2 Full Address:

Dy SP (HQ),

North 24 Parganas,

Moyna Checkpost,

PO- Napara, PS- Barasat, Di
North 24 Parganas,

PIN - 700 124. -

3. Details of RTI application to SPIO
Date of Application: Friday, April 5th 2024
Mailed on : 05/04/2024 by Registered Post No.: ED4110712551N

Date of receipt by SPIO: 10/04/2024 S | ‘

4. Par.ticulars of payment of filing fee:
Paid Rs.10/- by babk draft/pay slip/IPO Noé:
5, Details of informafion sought:
BACKGROUND:
An information Ietfer regarding my memkﬁershi.pgnominagt.ion has been sent to

your office by the National Crime Investigation Bureau (NGO) Headcuarters on
dated 11th March 2024 through Indian Post/email number NCIB/IL/-1920/2023.

On 1st August 2023, I was nominated as Crime Information Officpr North 24
PRG, West Bengal by NCIB. The information of which has been sent iy NCIB
Headquarters to your:office on date 11th l\/larch 2024 through Indiar Post/email
number NCIB/IL/4920/2023




Inthe light of the above mentioned background,f please provide the following
information under section 2(f) and 2(j) of the RTI act}:

1) A certified copy of the above joining lnformatlon Ietter of Abhifhek Bera
received by the department

(
t
|

2) The official date when the department recelved the above lette-r and the
actions taken on the letter. :

3) The information given about myJommg avallable to aII the pol ce stations of
the dlstrlcts

4) A certified copy: of the Notice/Order lssued about myjommg to all the pollce
statlons of the dlstrlct :

6. Particulars of Deciision of SPIO:

No response received

7. Brief facts of the case:
BACKGROUND:

An information letter regarding my membership norninatiori has bei{:n sent to
your office by the National Crime Investigation Bureau (NGO) Headguarters on
dated 11th March 2024 through Indian Post/email number NCIB/IL/4920/2023.

On 1st August 2023, I was nominated as Crime Information Officer North 24 PRG,
West Bengal by NCIB. The information of which has been sent by NC|IB
Headquarters to your office on date 11th I\/Iarch 2024 through Indiaif Post/email
number NCIB/IL/4920/2023 : :

In the light of the aboye mentioned background, plefiase prO\ride the following
information under section 2(f) and 2(j) of the RTI act: :

1) A certlfled copy of the above joining mformatlon letter of Abhlshe Bera
received by the department ~



The copy of the RTI application has been attaehed herewith as Annexure 1.

8. Reasons/grounds for this appeal: f }: |
1. As there was no reply from the Public Informatlon Officer, to the RTI application
dated 13/04/2024 within 30 days, an appeal is: preferred before the F rst Appellate
Authority under the Section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2(/05.

2. Under the RTI Act, 2005, a PIO is obliged to 'provide access to inforination to a
citizen unless as stipulated by Section 7 (1), furnishing of such infornhation is
covered by one of the exemptions provided under Sectlon 8 or Section 9 of the
RTI Act.

3. The PIO has failed to discharge its duties and obligations and has pdopted a
lackadaisical approach towards dealing with the RTI apphcatlon by npt

respondmg within 30 days of the appllcatlon |

4. The PIO has failed to inform the appllcant as to why this mformatlon has not -
been disclosed to the applicant and its reasons thereof. Section 4 (1) (d) of the RTI
Act clearly lays down that every public authorlty shaII have to disclose the reasons
for its decisions to the affected persons. :

5. Itis obligatory upoh the PIO to disclose theinformation as requesied by the
applicant. The request of the applicant squarely falls within the defirition of right
to information under Section 2 (j) of RTI Act read with Section 2 (f) and 2 (i)
relating to the definition of information and record. The applicant in his RTI
application has clearly enumerated the information which he desires and there is
no ground whatsoever for the PIO to not to prOVIde him the complete
information.

9 Any other information in support of appeEaI:

No



10 Prayer/relief sought for:

The PIO may be directed to furnish information requfested in the RTI application as
available in the files/records and made available to the applicant.
11. Personal Presence at hearing: NO
12. Enclosures:
Photocopies of originél RTI application with its enclosures, postal priof of mailing -
13. Declaration: ‘
I hereby state that the information and particmelars given above are true to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I also declare that this matter is nat previously
filed with any information commission nor is pending with any Cour| or tribunal or
authority. : - ?

' |

‘Signature of appellan‘t

Wednesday, May 15th 2024

1239316



_ The Right to Information Act 2005
Application for obtaining information

From

Abhishek Bera

262 West Durganagar Main Road. Janapath Road North DUMDUM
Pincode: 700065

To

The Public Information Officer
Dy SP (HQ),

North 24 Parganas,

Moyna Checkpost, -

PO- Napara, PS- Barasat, Di
North 24 Parganas,
PIN-700124.

SUB : The joining mformatlon letter of Abhlshek Bera recelved by the
department.

Dear Public Information Officer:

Under the Right to Informatlon Act 2005, Sectlon 6,1 need some infojmation. The -
details of the mformatlon are as follows

1. Detalls of the appllcant

Name Abhishek Bera

Email: ababhishekb@gmail.com

Address: 262 West Durganagar Main Road. Janapath Road. North DUYMDUM.
Pincode: 700065 : -

Phone: 9038010194 - o } |

2. Period to which thze information relates: 2024




3. Details of Infdrmaftion
BACKGROUND:

An information letter regarding my membership nomination has been sent to
your office by the National Crime Investigation Bureau (NGO) Headguarters on
dated 11th March 2024 through Indian Post/emall number NCIB/IL/ 1920/2023.

On 1st August 2023, I was nominated as Crime Information O_fﬂcer Morth 24 PRG,
~ West Bengal by NCIB. The information of which has been sent by NCIB

Headgquarters to your office on date 11th Martch 2024 through Indian Post/email
number NCIB/IL/4920/2023 »

In the light of the above mentioned background please prov1de the ‘ollowing
information under section 2(f) and 2(j) of the RTI act

1) A certified copy of the above joining lnformatlon Ietter of Abhlshe {Bera
received by the department

2) The official date when the department recelved the above Ietter and the actions’
taken on the letter. - :

3) The information glven about my joining avallable to all the police jtations of the
districts. : : '

4) A certified copy of the Notice/Order issued about myjomlng to all the police
stations of the dlstrlct -

4. Application fee details

Encl. Application Fee of Rs 10/- By Court Fee Stamp -

5. Below Items are for your kind informatidn andfconsideration
a. As per section 6( 3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, ‘the requested ihnformation is
held by another public authority,I request the PIO to transfer the application
or.part of it within FIVE days and rmmedlately inform me:about slich transfer.

b. As per section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, there are further fee required
to provide the requested information, I request the PIO to inform me of the



additional fee amount along with the calculations made to arrive|at the
amount, : L .
c. As per section 7(8)(iii) and 7(3)(ii) of the RTI Act 2005, I request|the PIO to
inform me of the particulars of First Appellate Authority. :

6. Deélaration

I declare that I am a citizen of India.

Yours faithfully,

Thursday, April 4th 2024

1239316



G No : 327/1V/2012 . it Aeyog UID - DL/2012/0051562 -  UDVAM-UP-31-C1 01730

{An IS0 80081 1 2615 Cem% =d Qrga*aazameﬁ)
{NGQC Registered ur?c!ex lm;ipn Trust Ack

LETTER No: NCIB/IL/4920/2023 L ‘'DATE: 0.| 08/2023

To,
Superintendent of Police .
North 24 Parganas, West Bengal 700065

Im @rmaﬁmm Jeftt@n"

Dear sir / Madam

I the Undersigned is the Natmnal Chairman of National Crlme Investwanon Bureau Th|: details of

the NGO are mentioned above in header of letter. We work towards Lhe hetterment of so ety and to
~~ht against Crime, Corription, Child Labour, Bonded Labour, Anti Nation Activity. We 2.s0 work in

ute of lnformatxon and other issues prevailing around us. Our Main Mative is to wor : with our

police system and assist them in creating a better country and a safe place to live. L herb: authorize,

to actin matters necessary with regards to all issues of Crlm.e cormpnon inall i espec&s

I ensure / Appoint and aumonzn to. : : :

1. Mr, Abbiskek Bera

Enrollment No: A00112888

Designation: {rime Infermation $ificer - Social Crime Jnmsmm ([fwu‘th 24 E’a’rgc_z 5 - West
Bexngal)

Address: Asha Apartment, Greund Fleor, 262, West Durg a;.agar main Pﬁmd .

Post ~ Rabmdranagar, Near ;anapam Road, Norih 24 SZ‘argamc_s, Wcsx. Bcng al - 7008 3

Phone: +91 2035010194

You of full- consent with regards of this authorization. ”"iw.ese Re{;resentoa vas (M ¥
authorized to file to required documents before the authority ¢ and & ke all ne..,e'-sary stese |
We look forward to your hall Suppon and Co-operation to our: nem e;entau ve.

1Police Officer, Board & Pﬁbhc Relaticn Division and aﬂ quem_mem Agenﬂes Ary Humbly

Reauested o Co-operate with _HD card/Appointment ietsv.cs' Valid ﬂn, e 31 z’&g[?@%s
: » j . NS

e .
T e
‘::‘ S‘IP T
A

[
[

grash Bl | Shukia
vadonal Clllirman -

} Opp - Givii Sourt, Main Lucknow Road { National Crime nvestgation 3ureau

' Post- HF:_O ;01ﬁ Utiay ?rade_sh - 2?? 481 (A Public Movement for Crime and ;Z‘.érruption fre ~ Wation)

+91 9792539000 J 018795111850 . National Crime Investigaticn Buraau is registerad _lf(lide{ Indian ; st Act as NGO Work ¢
i ’ : . as Criminal Infarmation provider agency. We are 5. Invastige .0 Agency, We have nc.

i info@noib.in & ncib.n : l tic-up with any Canitral / S1318 Sovt fian:  1Eans 70BH. A coe



'3 Helpline <anj | ¥@noiin

i message. :

Mpmbarshsp joining in‘é‘ormaﬁzian letter of LID AB0114 888

\!CIB Helpﬁine <aﬁjali@ncib.in> : : o g Mon, Mar 11, 2024 at 1:10 P
To: spnorth24parganas@gmail.com : . . -

Dear Sir / Madam,
Please find the attachment and download membership joining mformatror Iettermc
Mr. Abhishek Bera 141D Aco111888 :

] A0D111888.palf
465K
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{Under Section 6{1) of the Right fco Information Act, 2005)

Application for obtain{ng information

Date: 18" March 2024

In service,
Police Public Information Officer,

- Commissioner's Office / North 24 PRG,
North 24 PRG, West Bengal.

Respected Officer,
An information letter regarding my membership nomination has been sz2nt to your office by

the National Crime Investigation Bureau (NGO} Headquarters on dated 11* March 2024 t{rrough Indian
Post/email number NCIB/IL/4920/2023. In the above order, the following information is 1gquired point wise . -

- Question 1. - On 1st August 2023, | was nominated as Crime Informa:tion Ofﬁcei’ North 24 PRG, West Bengal by
NCIB. The information of which has been sent by NCIB Headquarters to your oﬁ"lce on date 11th March 2024

- through Indian Post/emall number NCIB/IL/4920/2023. Have you recelved the abovejommg information letter

- or not?

Question 2. - If you received the letter, then on what date did you feeeive it and did you n{ake the information
about my joining available to all the police stations of the district or not?

Question 3. If you have prowded information about myjommg to allthe pollce sta‘nons of the district, then
please provide a certified copy of it. :

“Name: Abhishek Bera
Desigﬁation: Crime lnformation Officer
" Province: North 24 PRG West Bengal

' Address Asha Apartment Ground Floor, 262 West Durganagar Mam Road. PO: Rabmdranagar PS: Nimta.
Janapath Road. North Dum Dum. Kolkata: 700065. West Bengal



The Right to Informatlon Act 2005
Appllcatlon for obtalnmg lnformatlon

:'Abhlshek Bera

- 262 West Durganagar Main Road. Janapath Road North DUMDUM
Pincode: 700065

M
it

To ;

The Public Information Officer
Dy 5P (HQ),

North 24 Parganas,

Moyna Checkpost, -

PO- Napara, PS- Barasat, Di
North 24 Parganas,
“PIN - 700 124.

SUB ; The joining mformatlon letter of Abhlshek Bera recelved by he
department

Dea:r Public Infofrmatfion Officer:

nder the nght to Informatlon Act 2005 Sectlon 6, I need some mformatlon" TH
detalls of the mformation are as follows




3. Details of Information
BACKGROUND:

An information letter regarding my member‘ehip nOmination has ipeen sent to |
your office by the National Crime Investigation Bureau (NGO) Hee[lquarters on
dated 11th March 2024 through Indian Post/emall number NCIB/] /4920/2023

On 1st August 2023, Iwas nominated as Crume Informatlon Officer North 24 PRG,
West Bengal by NCIB. The information of which has been sent by 11CIB
Headquarters to your office on date 11th March 2024 through Ind{an Post/emafl
number NCIB/IL/4920/2023 - : '

In the light of the above mentioned background please provude the following
mformatlon under sectlon 2(f) and 2(j) of the RTI act:

1) A certified copy of the above joining mformatlon letter ofAbhrshek Bera
recelved by the department. :

2) The official date when the department recelved the above letter’and the actions
taken on the letter.

3) The information glven about my joining a\/::ailab]e to all the police stations of the
districts. ‘ = ’

4) A certified copy of the Notice/Order |ssued about myjoinifng to ¢|ll the police
statlons of the dlStl’lCt : g

4. Appllcatlon fee detalls

Encl. Apphcatlon Fee of Rs 10/- By Court Fee Stamp

5. Below Items are for your kind mformatlon and consuderatlor
a. As per section 6( ) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, the requested lnformatlon E
held by another public authority,I request the PIO to transfer the application -
OF part of it within FIVE days and immediately mfor m me about such transfer.

b.-As per section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, there dre furttler fee requlred
to provide the requested information, I request the PIO to inforn me of the



additional fee amount along with the calcu'latio-:ngs made?ito arrivie at the
amount. S L :
c. As per section 7(8)(iii) and 7(3)(ii) of the RTI Act 2005, Lrequest the PIO to
inform me of the particulars of First Appellate Authority.:

6. D_eclafation

I declare that I am a citizen of India.

 Yours faithfiilly,

g

Thursdily, April 4th 2024
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LETTER No: NCIB/IL/4920/2023 L reri 0. /i [3/2023

To, :
Superintendent of Police -
North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700065

Information i PN'*"’E

Dear sir / Madam
I the Unuexsxgned is the National Chairman of National Crxmo Invesug’dt:on .,.‘cnu Ti.» | 2tails of

the NGO are mentioned above in header of letter, We work towards the betier r“ﬂm of soeelrand to
~ ~ht against Crime, Corruption, Chiid Lubowr, Bonded Laband, Ant Mation Acit ;:;3; We ol work in
uie of Information and other issues prevailing around us. Qur Main Motive i~0 wou o |dth our
nolice system and assis{ thent in creating a hetier country and = safe place tu iiv rin herl ‘thorize,

to act in matters necessary with regards Lo all issues of Crime cc:rrupnm inall - 2spect:
] ensure / Appoint and authox iee to, : :

1. 'Mr. Abhxshe!a. Berz

Enroliment No: A06113888 |
Designation: Crime Information Officer - Social Crime 31'f=smn {Nn"if 2k arg.zr - West
Bengal) . :

Address: Asha Apartment, Ground Floor, 262, West Durﬂc'na,,ar "n‘ain Road -

Post - Babindranagar, Near]anapath Raad, North 24 Dan.,anas, We Bangel- 70003
Phone: +91 9038010192 - *

You of full consent with reg‘ndc of this authorizaiion. "nc:,e m’presev*«. vew o WE L, e
zuthorized tc file to required dacuments before the authority and take all necesszi- ston.

We look forward to your full Sipport and Co-operation to onr Representative.

' Police Officer, Board & Public Relation Division and ali 'Gﬁvemzis.m 3 Ace

Zias L nbly
Peauested to Co-cperate wm' ID card/Appomitment lelter: Valid n? to 3 f: el

H :ukia
SRS 2 oM ..

) Opp - Civil Gourt, jyain Lucknow Road Nationzi Crime Inves < iliyeau

’ - 3 e

Post ~Hif‘0. Gonda, Uttar Pradesh -::271001 (A Public § e st of i oD o i om)
» +919792580000/ +918795111500 - Nanonal(‘nmclnwrugu'Oxurmj:.; R = o Act ay NGO Wosiare
A : ag Cuminal Infermauon 3 i1

. - . . g st 3l wgency, We hava ~°
| info@neib.in @ ncib.in : . tic-ug with sny L oniea. s a s




Q_CIB Heipiirie: <anjah@ncxb in> : :
l‘ow f§ orth24parganas@gmail.com | . :
Dear Slr ! Madarn, ' : :

D D T e P

“ A00111888.pat : ) f
AB5K . : :

Mn, ler 4
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HATIONAL CRIMEIVESTIGS
Fynden FeLTEEL -
{An lSQjQQM : 291 5 c;r_.tlnica: :
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*

Abhishek Bera @ : =
Crime Information Officer -
Social Crime Division
North 24 Parganas (WB) :
31st August 2024

: A00111888

CEE3S X3
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REGB No 32?/I‘V/2@12
Nitl Aayog UID - DL/201 2111051354

UDYAM Regd. Ho UDY&M UP~3"J 000‘7730

Hatwna[ Cns‘m ﬁnvmm 4;, .

(A Pub Hc ovemaont for Crimaa 3(?--,(—
NCIB Is mglstered under Indlan Trust AcL af NGO and
working as Criminal lnfonnatlon provide:( agency. We are
not Investigation agency. We have nofgtie~ubwn’h any
Central / State Govt. Departmfent f/;cal /ﬁPonce, MHA etc

IMPORTANT

e TFACES &

1 Authentlclty of ID card can be vam‘n’" ad at www.ncib. in
2. This card Is property of NC!B lf faund Please send n

to Headquarters. - A - _ :
3. For security reasons, Personal mformahor of the

officer is not disclosed.
4. If any misbehave raised against card hoidar, stnct

el «act!un will inlstlated as perlaw = g . j

B
B
H

Vo XS ARILST
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pplication for obtaining information

" Date: 18" March 2024

In serwce,

o= 7 Police Public Informanon Ofﬁcer
-+ - Commissiorier's Office / North 24 pRG,
North 24 PRG, West Bengal :

Respected Officer,

An information letter regarding my membersh:p nommanon has been ser| ta your office by
the National Crime Investigation Bureau (NGO} Headquarters on dated 11" March 2024 thrcjugh Indian - S
Post/email number NCIB/IL 4920 2023. In the above order, the followmg mformatlon is req iired point wise: -+ =

Question 1. - On 1st August 2023, | was nominated as Crime Informaﬁo'n Officer Nb‘rth 24 PRG, West Bengal by
NCIB. The information of WhICh has been sent by NCIB Headquarters toyour office on date 11th March 2024.

through Indian Past/email number NCIB/IL/4920/2023. Have you recelved the above joining mformatlon letter;
or not7 '

O.uestion‘ 2 - If you recel’Ved the letter, then on what date did you rec;eiye it and di:cj'you make the information -
“about my joining available to all the police stations of the distr:ict or not?

Question.3. If you have provxded information about myjomlng to all the police stanons of the dlstrlct then
~ please provnde a certified copy of it.

fName: Abhishek Bera

' ésign“aﬁpn: Crime lnformah‘o_n Officer

Rébindraha far. PS: Nimta.




S | e Pubdic Trdeymakion 0gFt ey o
- ED4T1071255IN - .. D/ épé}/@/}/ ;N‘QV{)'\ » ‘?\M y @0{/?0&'\0 -
l R - MoYna Chek Post, o~ Nabava

/s v ‘
N r . thsg}\ﬁ( . @@1@7 ......... : P_S - q‘wtﬁﬁ'/ll / ; @, ........ }\[O‘ V’“’i ; 1‘4 .' pagj}’ LAY, ‘?/,} R, B
o %[& w (’;_9{2 """"""" o g)ﬁw~cu'cﬁﬂ ..... .?.0.01--2;'.7 ........................................................

)t
RO
AL




o
G ae  t

e s
s b

£
; ﬁd N n.n@ﬂmmmbwﬂ &.
: & T il

e -
@ﬂ.,r

o

.
Ersamy,

mu.fwx- & m;

3. :
. i Rl

o - 22 s

“




: -D'N@‘gu]:[ [j}d&_lﬁ«/\@""'
- £ )L
/y W Government of West Bengal
Office of the Superintendent of Police
Barasat Police District,
North 24-Pargandas.

Memo No. /RTI/DS(H.Q.}- 136/24 Dated /2024,

To

Sri Abhishek Bera,

262 West Durganagar Main Road,
Janapath Road, North Dum Dum,
Pin — 700065,

Mob. No. - 9038010194.

Sub.:- Information sought for under R.T.l. Act 05.

Ref.:- Your R.T.I. Second Appeal petition dated 15.07.2024 addressed to West Bengal
Information Commission, 11 A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhaban, Kolkata - 87
and the same addressed fo our office, it has been received by this office on
23.07.2024 in c/w earlier RTI Appeal petition dated 15.05.2024 and RTI petifion
dated 04.04.2024.

In reference to above, it is to inform you that, we have catered all information
to you vide our office Memo No. 2190/E/RTI/DS(HQ)- 93/24 Dated 29/05/2024 and
Memo No. 1673/E/RTI/DS(HQ)- 66/24 Dated 17/04/2024..

However, photo copies of our reply dated 29/05/2024 and 17/04/2024 are
annexed herewith.

This is for your information please.

Thus, it is hereby disposed off.

Dy. Superintehdent of Police (HQ)
&
S.P.LO Barasat Police District.

Memo No. 3174 ['IQ—/RTI/DS(H.Q.)J%/% pated [6]€ o024,

Copy to -

The Law Officer and Joint Registrar, West Bengal Information Commission, 11 A,
Mirza Ghalib Street, Khadya Bhaban, Kolkata — 700087 with reference Second
Appeal petition dated 15/07/2027 of Sri Abhishek Bera .... ... ... for kind
information.

\b\oﬁ)w

Dy. Superintendent of Police (HQ)
&
S.P.I.O. of Barasat Police District.




Government of West Bengal
Office of the Superintendent of Police
Barasat Police District,

North 24-Parganas.

Memo No. ,q:qc/)o E - /RT/DS(H.Q.)- 93/24 Dated 4&1425_/ 2024,
I

To

Sri Abhishek Berq,

262 West Durganagar Main Road,
Janapath Road, North Dum Dum,

Pin — 700065,
Mob. No. - 90380101%4.

Sub.:- Information sought for under R.T.l. Act 05.

Ref:- Your RI.. Appeal pefition dated 15.05.2024 addressed to Addl. S.P.(HQ).
Barasat P.D. received by this office on 25.05.2024 vide his office Memo No.
356(2)/HQ dated 25/05/2024 in c/w earlier RTI petition dated 04.04.2024.

In referencre to above, it is fo inform you that, we have catered all information
to you vide our office Memo No. 1673/E/RTI/DS{HQ)- 66/24 Dated 17/04/2024..
However, photo copy of our reply dated 17/04/2024 is annexed herewith.

This is for your information please. A
%
Thus, it is hereby disposed off. ?ﬁ/qf\.bg

Dy. Superintendent of Police (HQ)
&
S.P.I.O Barasat Police District.

Memo No. 2190 /‘ ], E / RTI/DS(H.Q.)- 93/24 Dated_29 ‘0: /2024,
Copyto:-

The Addl. Superintendent of Police (HQ), Barasat Police District & Appellate
Authority of RTI Act., with reference to his good office Memo No. 356{2)/HQ
dated 25/05/2024 .... ... ... for kind information.

.24
n,é?ﬂ/ 2 o
Dy. Superinte of Police (HQ)

&
S.P.1.O. of Barasat Police District.

7¢

- Scanned by CamScanner
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Government of West Bengal
Office of the Superintendent of Police
Barasat Police District,

North 24-Parqanas.

Memo No. 1 6 T3 | & /RT/DS(H.Q.)- 66/24

To

Sri Abhishek Beraq,

262 West Durganagar Main Road,
Janapath Road, North Dum Dum,
Pin — 700045,

Mob. No. - 2038010194,

Datedﬁfﬁ_/ 2024,

Sub:- Information sought for under R.T.I. Act- 05.

Ref.:- Your RTI petition dated 04.04.2024 received by this office on 13.04.2024 by
post in c/w letter no. NCIB/IL/4920/2023 dated 01/08/2023 of NCIB and
email message dated 11.03.2024 at 1:10 PM sent by NCIB (.)

with reference to the above, the point wise information is catered herewith:-

1. No
2. N/A
3. N/A

4. N/A

This is for your information please.

Thus, it is hereby disposed off.

g/ \X\"D‘\M

Dy. Superintendent of Police (HQ)
&
$.P.L.O Barasat Police District.

gtv

Scanned by CamScanner




To,
West Bengal Information Commission
11 A, Mirza Galib Street,
Khadya Bhaban,
Kolkata-700 087

Subject: Second Appeal under Section 19(3); of Right to Information Act, 2005
. , : i
Date: 15/07/2024

Name and Address of the appellant:
Abhishek Bera
262 West Durganagar Main Road. Janapath Road North DUMDUM
Pincode: 700065 :

Name and Address of the CPIO:
Dy SP (HQ),
North 24 Parganas,
Moyna Checkpost,
PO- Napara, PS- Barasat, Di
North 24 Parganas, : , : |
PIN - 700 124. : : l

Date of submission of RTI request: 05/04/2()24
Date of RTI reply: No response received

Name and Address of the FAA:
Addl. SP (HQ)
North 24 Parganas,
Moyna Checkpost,
PO- Napara, PS- Barasat, Di
North 24 Parganas,
PIN - 700 124.

Date of submission of FA request: 19/05/2024 : '

Q\W A Me'm”"éi&my .(HQ).BST“D
S Da:e‘ﬁgg Yzég:

\rm Q@S&

e




Date of FA reply: No response received

Brief facts of the case:

1. The Applicant had filed a RTI Appllcatlon seekmg lnformat|on onlthe following
grounds

BACKGROUND

An information letter regarding my membership nomination has keen sent to
your office by the National Crime Investigation Bureau (NGO) Headcuarters on
dated 11th March 2024 through Indian Post/emall number NCIB/IL/4920/2023.

On 1st August 2023, I was nominated as Crlme Informatlon Officer North 24
PRG, West Bengal by NCIB. The information of which has been sent hy NCIB
Headquarters to your office on date 11th March 2024 through Indial| Post/email
number NCIB/IL/4920/2023 :

In the light of the above mentioned background please provide the following
information under section 2(f) and 2(j) of the RTI act:

1) A certified copy of the above | joining mformatlon letter of Abhlshek Bera

received by the department. ; : : !

2. However, there was no response from the concerned Public Infcrmation
Officer (PIO) of the Public Authority to the RTI Application within the mandatory
period of 30 days from the date of receipt of the application.

3. The Applicant, then proceeded to file a Fiﬁst Appeal u/s 19 of the|Right to
Information Act against the no-response of the PIO to the applicaticj.

4. However, there was no response from the concerned First Appellate Authority
(FAA) of the Public Authority to the First Appeal.

Grounds for Prayer or Relief:




1. As there is no reply from the PIO within 30 days from the date of the RTI
Application and also no reply from the First Appellate Authority within 30 days
from the date of the First Appeal, a second appeal is-being filed under section
19(3) of the Right to Information Act within the mandatory time peribd of 90 days.
The copy of the RTI application and first appeal have been annexed Jierewith as
Annexure 1 and Annexure 2. :

The: appllcant has not been prowded with any reSponse/ reply from the
concerned PIO. The present appeal is a case of No Response to the RTL. The
applicant has not been provided with any response/reply from the concerned FAA.
The preserit appeal is a case of No Response to the First Appeal. As there has been
no response from the concerned PIO and FAA, the question of the
acknowledgment copy/proof does not arise as the applicant has notlbeen
provided with one by the concerned authorities. The appllcant has duly filed the
RTI application through speed post having India Post tracking number
ED411071255IN and First Appeal through speed post havmg India Post tracking
number ED508736228IN. :

* 2. The failure of the PIO as well as the FAA to respond to the applicjition within
the specn’r"c time frames as provided under the Act is a violation of S¢.ction 5(3), .

5(4) and 5(5) which mandates that the PIO is to make all efforts to ensure that the
requested information is properly furnished to the applicant;

3. The denial of information by the PIO is in violation of the provisions of the RTI
Act, tantamounting to deemed refusal in terms of Section 7(1) of the{ RTI Act which
makes the PIO liable for penal action under’ Section 20(1) of the RTI J\ct. The PIO
has clearly failed to dlscharge its duties and obhgatlons in the letter and spirit of
the Act.

4. The information sought by the applicant in the RTI Application is very much a
part of the information maintained by the cohcerned public authorit/ falling under
the definition of section 2(f) of the RTI Act and the PIO and FAA have|no reasons
whatsoever, of refusing to provide the information. In fact, their failifre to even
reply to the application highlights the fact that the appllcatlon has bien dealt with
in a negligent and apathetic manner.

5. Various orders haVe been passed by the Hon’ble Central Information
Commission to the effect that a no response from the PIO and the FAA calls for
strict action against the concerned officer along with directions to b issued for




r

the disclosure of the information sought at the earliest.

6. In the CIC decision of F.No.CIC/SS/A/2014/000013-Y and F.No.CI¢/YA/
A/2014/000349 inthe case of Shri M. Ramanathan versus Social Welfre Dept.
dated 27.01.2015, it was directed to the concerned department to dijclose the
inforration to the applicant as there was no reply from the PIO and also no order
was passed by the First Appellate Authority. The followmg observatlons had been
made'in the aforementioned CIC decision:

“In file nos. CIC/SS/A/2014/000013-YA and CIC/YA/A/2014/000349 the P1IO/
Director, O/o Directorate of Social Welfare, Puducherry is directed to furnish
information to the appellant in response to his RTI applications datel4 30.07.2013
&amp; 13.09.2013, within three weeks of receipt of this order, under|intimation to
the Commission. The information shall be provided as is available orl record and
as per the provisions of the RTI Act. Secretary to Government (Welfare - Social
Welfare), Puducherry is directed to take note that the PIO and the FAA have not
dealt with the above RTI applications at all. This is for information ard necessary
action as deemed fit. Show cause notice is issued to the present PIO{Director, O/o
Directorate of Social Welfare, Puducherry for not providing informat on to the
appellant within prescribed time. He is further directed to send a cojpy of this
order to the erstwhile PIO/Director, O/o Directorate of Social Welfari:, Puducherry,
who did not provide information to the appellant wnthln prescrlbed time in '
response to the RTI appllcatlons "

7. In the matter titled Pankaj Bansal vs CPIO, Railway Board bearing no.CIC/CC/
A/2016/000546-AB, the Central Information Commission has observe¢d that:

“On perusal of the case record, it was seen that that there is no rejply from the
public authority concerned. The cryptic remarks of the CPIO “that thi matter
referred to ESO/CRB" has no meaning under the provisions of the RTI Act. There is.
no proof that the said RTI application was transferred u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act. In
the absence of such documentary evidence, it was concluded that it is a straight
case of non-compliance of the RTI Act on the part of the CPIO conceined. The
Commission notes that the appellant’s RTI applications had hot bee} handled
properly and even the first appeal had not been disposed of due to \hich he had
not received complete and timely information. For the detriment caused he
deserves to be compensated, therefore in exercise of the powers vested in the
Commission under section 19(8) (b) of the RTI Act, the Commission directs the
department to compensate the appellant by an amount of Rs.5000/- for the
inconvenience and detriment caused to him.”




In the above mentloned order passed by the CIC on 22.05. 20’I7 it has been
clearly observed that in cases where no response has been provrded by the PIO
and FAA, it is an act of gross negligence on the part of the concernei officers
towards the implementation of the RTI Act. :

8. Furthermore, in terms of the above mentioned order, in the present case, the -
~ PIOisliable to provide the information sought by the apphcant/appellant free of :
cost and complete in all respects, :

9. As the application of the applicant/appellant has not been handled properly
and even the first appeal has not been disposed off accordingly, the [concerned
PIO is liable to face penal action. The applicant has suffered detrimeit, mental
agony and harassment for not receiving timely and complete mformatlon and
deserves to be compensated u/s 19(8)(b) of the RTI Act.

Prayers or Relief Sought:

I appeal to you to kmdly direct the concerned PIO to provide the cdrrect and
relevant information to the undersigned at the earliest, that is complete in all
respects. I also humbly appeal to the Hon’ ble:Commission to levy penal/punitive
action against the concerned officer for failing to provide a timely response and
compensating the undersigned/appellant for the detriment caused for the
reasons mentioned in the appeal above. The Hon’ble Commission mjay also pass
any other or further orders in the interest of justice. |

Verification:
I, Abhishek Bera hereby state that the inforrfnation:and particulars jjiven above
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I also declare that this matter is

not previously filed with this commission nor is pendlng with any Cojirt or tribuna:
or authority ! ‘

Yours sincerely

docna.




Abhishek Bera

Enclosures:
Annexure 1 - Copy of the original RTI Application. -

Annexure 2 - Copy of the original First Appeal Application.

Copy To, :

The Public Information Officer
Dy SP (HQ),

North 24 Parganas,

Moyna Checkpost,

PO- Napara, PS- Barasat, Di
North 24 Parganas,

PIN - 700 124. |

1239316 -
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The Right to Information Act, 2005

First Appeal for State. Government

1.D No Date: __[For office use]

i

To,

The First Appellate Authority under RTI Act | | |

Addl. SP (HQ)

North 24 Parganas,

Moyna Checkpost, : .

PO- Napara, PS- Barasat, Di f ; '
North 24 Parganas, f

PIN - 700 124. | | | |

Sir,

As I am aggrieved by no decision of State Public Information Officer, I hereby file this
appeal for your kind decision. : |

1. Details of appellant
1.1 Full Name: Abhishek Bera

1.2 Full Address:

262 West Durganagar Main Road. Janapath Road. North DUMDUM.
Pincode: 700065 ' : ;

1.3 Phone/Cell No: 9038010194

1.4 Email ID: ababhishekb@gmail.com



2. Details of State Public Information Oﬁicér (SPIO)
2.1 Name/Deéignétion: Public Information Ofﬁcér
2.2 Full Address:

Dy SP (HQ),

North 24 Parganas,

Moyna Checkpost, -

PO- Napara, PS- Barasat, Di
North 24 Parganas,

PIN - 700 124.

3. Details of RTI application to SPIO
Déte of Application: Friday, April 5th 2024 f | ‘
Mailed on : 05/04/2024 by Registered Post No.: ED411071255IN |

Date of receipt by SPIO: 10/04/2024

4. Particulars of payr?nent of'filing fee:
Paid Rs.10/- by bahk draft/pay slip/IPO Noﬁ:
5. Details of informa%cion sought: .
BACKGROUND: |

An information letter regarding my membfershipfnominaftion has been sent to
your office by the National Crime Investigation Bureau (NGO_) Headcquarters on
dated 11th March 2024 through Indian Post/email number NCIB/IL/{920/2023,

On 1st August 2023, I was nominated as Crime Information Officir North 24
PRG, West Bengal by NCIB. The information of which has been sent by NCIB
Headquarters to your office on date 11th March 2024 through Indian Post/email
number NCIB/IL/4920/2023. :



In'the light of the above mentioned background please provnde the following
information under section 2(f) and 2(j) of the RTI act

1) A certified copy of the above joining mformatlon Ietter of Abhif:hek Bera
received by the department : »

i

2) The official date when the department recelved the above letter and the
actions taken on the Ietter -

)The information given about myJomlng avallable to aII the police stations of
the districts. '

4) A certified copy of the Notice/Order lssued about my joining to all the police
stations of the dlstrlct :

6. Particulars of Deci:sion of SPIO:

No response received

7. Brief facts of the case:
BACKGROUND:

An information letter regarding my membership nominationhas bein sent to
your office by the National Crime Investigation Bureau (NGO) Headguarters on
dated. 11th March 2024 through Indian Post/email number NCIB/IL/4920/2023.

On 1st August 2023, I was nominated as Crime Information Officer North 24 PRG,
West Bengal by NCIB. The information of which has been sent by NC|[B
Headquarters to your office on date 11th March 2024 through Indlal Post/emall
number NCIB/IL/4920/2023

In the light of the above mentioned background, please provide the following
information under section 2(f) and 2(j) of the RTL act:

1) A certified copy of the above joining lnformatlon Ietter of Abhlshe Bera
received by the department :




The copy of the RTI application has been attaehed herewith as Annexure 1.

8. Reasons/grounds for this appeal:

1. As there was no reply from the Pu‘bliC'Informatidn: Officer':"co the RTI application o
dated 13/04/2024 within 30 days, an appeal is: preferred before the First Appellate o
Authority under the Section 19 (1) of the nght to Informatlon Act, 2(]05. '

2 Under the RTI Act, 2005, a PIO is obliged to prowde access to inforjnation to a
citizen unless as stlpulated by Section 7 (1), furnishing of such information is
covered by one of the exemptlons provided under Sectlon 8 or Section 9 of the
RTI Act. :

3. The PIO has failed to discharge its duties and obligations and has jadopted a
lackadaisical approach towards dealing with the RTI apphcatlon by nppt
responding within 30. days of the appllcatlon

4. The PIO has failed to inform the apphcant as to why this mformatlon has not
been disclosed to the applicant and its reasons thereof. Section 4 (1) (d) of the RTL
Act clearly lays down that every public authority shall have to dlsclo'e the reasons
for its decisions to the affected persons.

5. It is obligatory upon the PIO to disclose theinformation as requesfed by the
Aapphcant The request of the applicant squarely falls within the definition of right
to information under Section 2 (j) of RTI Act read with Section 2 (f) and 2 (i)
relating to the definition of information and record. The applicant in his RTI
application has clearly enumerated the information which he desires and there is
no ground whatsoever for the PIO to not to prowde him the complete
information.

9 Any other information in support of appezal:

No



10 Prayer/relief sought for:

The PIO may be directed to furnish information requested |n the RT] application as
available in the files/records and made available to the applicant.

11. Personal Presence at hearing: NO’

12. Enclosures:

Photocopies of original RTI application with its enclosures, postal prpof of mailing
13. Declaration:

I hereby state that the information and particﬁlars given above are true to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I also declare that this matter is not previously

filed with any information commission nor is pending with any Cour{ or tribunal or
authority. : ‘

‘Signature of appellant

Wednesday, May 15th 2024

' 1239316




. The Right to Information Act 2005 :
Application for obtaining information

From

Abhishek Bera

262 West Durganagar Main Road. Janapath Road North DUMDUM
Pincode: 700065 L

To :

The Public Information Officer

Dy SP-(HQ), | S |

North 24 Parganas, : . . .
Moyna Checkpost, ' 3 ' :

PO- Napara, PS- Barasat, Di ; - g |
North 24 Parganas, ; N : j
PIN - 700 124. : | |

SUB : The joining mformatlon letter of Abhlshek Bera recelved by the
department. :

Dear Public Information Officer:

Under the Right to Information Act 2005,Section 6, I need some information. The
details of the information are as follows -

1. Details of the applicant

Name: Abhishek Bera

Email; ababhishekb@gmail.com

Address: 262 West Durganagar Main Road. Janapath Road. North DUI\/IDUM
Pincode: 700065

Phone: 9038010194

2. Period to which the information relates: 22024 :




3. Detail; of Information
BACKGROUND:

An information letter regarding my membership nomination-has begn sent to
your office by the National Crime Investigation Bureau (NGQ) Headc|uarters on
dated 11th March 2024 through Indian Post/email number NCIB/IL/{1920/2023.

On 1st August 2023, I was nominated as Crime Information Officer North 24 PRG,
West Bengal by NCIB. The information of which has been sent by NCIB
Headquarters to your office on date 11th March 2024 through Indiar: Post/email
number NCIB/IL/4920/2023

In the light of the above mentioned backgrouhd ple:ase provide the f'ollowing
information under section 2(f) and 2(j) of the RTI act

1) A certified copy of the above joining mformation ietter of Abhishek Bera
received by the department. -

2) The official date when the department received the above letter ajrd the actions
taken on the letter. )

3) The information given about myJomlng available to all the police stations of the
districts.

4) A certified copy of the Notice/Order issued about myJoming to alljthe police
stations of the dlstrict :

4. Application fee details

Encl. Application Fee of Rs 10/- By Court Fee Stamp }

5. Below Items are for your kind information and consideration
a. As per section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, the reqUested ihformation is
held by another public authority,I request the PIO to transfer the application
or part of it within: FIVE days and immediately inform me' about such transfer.

b. As per section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, there are further fee required
to provide the requested information, I request the PIO to inforny me of the

4



additional fee améunt along with the calculations made to arrive|at the
amount. : S

c. As per section 7(8)(iii) and 7(3)(ii) of the RTI Act 2005, I request the PIO to
inform me of the particulars of First Appellate Authority.

6. Declaration

I declare that I am a citizen of India.

Yours faithfully,

Thursday|, April 4th 2024

1239316 .



Niti Aayog UID - DL/2012/0051562

{An ISG 8007 : 2015 Cemﬁea as’gamza Gﬂ)
{NGO Registered upder indign Trust AG:.;

LETTER No: NCIB/IL/4920/2023 : : 'DATE: 01 /08,2023

To, S = B ,
Superintendent of Police . ' ‘ )
North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700065

Information Letter § !
Dear sir f Madam
, I the Undersigned is the National Chairman of National Crxme Investwauon Bureau. Tt » details of
‘ the NGO are mentioned above in header of letter. We work towards the betterment of soiety and to
~~ht against Crime, Corruption, Child Labour, Bonded Labour, Anti Nation Activity. We 2 s work in
ute of Informatzon and other issues prevailing around us. Our Main Mative Iy to weo: |- with our
police system and assist them in creating a better country and a safe place te live. Lherb;: | :uthorize,
to act in matiers necessary with regards to all issues of Crme cormpncn in all fespects,
I ensure / Appomt and authorize to. :

1. Mr. Ahh;_shei-: Bera :

Enroliment No: A00111888

Designation: Crime Iafarmaﬁo:z Officer - Social Crime Dwzsmra {No“t@ ‘94 F’arg?ﬁ 18 -~ West
Bengal)

Address: Asha Apartment Ground Floor, 262, West Durganagar main Roael i

Post - Rabindranagar, Near ]anapath Road, morth 24 Parganas, West Eeng 2l - 7006¢|3
Phope: +91 9038210134

AL APPSR T

You of full consent with regards of this authorization. T qese Representai v=5 {Me:!5er}) Ave
authorized to file to required dm:uments before the authority and take atl necesx,ry steps
We look fonrvard to your fufl Support and Co-operation to our Represantau ve.

" 1Police Officer, Board & Pubhc Relaticn Division and a.l Geqem*:\eng Agemcies Are Humbly
Reguested to Co-operate with I card/Appeintment letter. Valid zp e 31 z&k,, 2@7\5

,._n<" f
N ‘ “ =

Suresk F;?&::u'. 3
Naronal Cil:i

} Opp - Civii r‘mxrtuwtlm Lucknow Road imamnmﬁ Crime %&we«s 3&’@5@;@ Juresy
’ Post- HPO Gonda Uttar Pr‘aESh 271001 (A Public Movement for Crime uras._,ermg‘;tion & .'Naticn)

iior i vestigation B i§vegistered viwer indians | o s N foria: .
, +919792580000] +918795111880 - Naum?ﬂ Crime lmestxgat@n B.Jreaq isvegistazed e !ndx{x t Act as NGO Worla
. as Criminal Information provider agency. We zre #6. invastiz. | 1 Agency, We have n

! info@ncib.in @ ncib.in . tie-up with any Central | State GGV Nenarimans - ape [ o veer :




ﬁ“ message

QClB Helpline <ahjali@ncib.in> i : o 2 Man, Mar 11, 20Z: at 1:10 PA
To: spnorth24parganas@gmail.com : : .

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find the attachment and download membership joining :mormcttor letter of
Mr. Abhxshek Bera UID A00111888 :

Lj A00111888 pdf
485K
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Name  :Abhishek Bera :
Designation :: Crime Information Officer
Division  : Social Crime Division -
‘Work Area : North 24 Parganas (WB)
Valid Till  :31stAugust 2024
Unique ID.  : A00111888 =
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REGD No : 327/1%/2012
Nitl Aayog UID - DL201 20654 ﬂﬁ%sﬁ%
UDYAM R-gd. No: UDYAM up-s1-ocm1 730

| (ﬂx Publlc tés?gwamam for Crime :zm'ﬁ Cor |
NCIB Is raglsteredl under Indlan: Trust Act as NGO and
worklng as Criminal Information provider augenm We are

not Investlgatlon agency. We have no tig-up ith any
Central / State Govt Department / CBI / Pohce MHA etc

IMPORTANT GUIDELIN

1. Authenticity Of ID card can be-vem‘ ed at www.ncib.in
2. This card Is property of NCIB, if f@&jﬂd Please send it
to Headquarters. | : -

3. For security reasons, Persona! :ﬂfomamn of the
officer is not disclosed. . ~ ‘ |

4. If any misbehave raised agamst card holder, :
actlon will inistiated as per Iaw

;tﬂc’t

NE‘IB Hezaéqu swW
responsible for any illéga ei
- doné bxz the ldenti

o hcaideg:

- Central Office New Delhi ( mdza )
Head Office : Opp. Civil Court. Main Lucknow|Road,
Gonda (U.P.) india - 271001 Helpline : +91:979:|5 80000
- Phone : +91 87951 11000/ +91 98392 29011
Website wwwncab in Emait mfo@ncrb In




‘The'Right to Information Act 2005
Application for obtaining information -

i

The Public Informatiob Officer

Dy SP (HQ),

North 24 Parganas,

‘Moyna Checkpost, . ‘
'PO- Napara, PS- Barasat, Di S 5

or h 24 Parganas,

ht to Irifor'i‘mation Act 2005,Section 6, I ﬁGEG Sorﬁé inforrhiation. The
 information are as follows - - o




3. Details of Information
BACKGROUND:

An information Iétteréregarding my membership héminaticéjn has been sent to
your office by the National Crime Investigation Bureau (Nqo) Headquarters on
dated 11th March 2024 through Indian Post/email number-NCIB/1|./4520/2023.

On 1st August 2023, I'was nominated as Crime Information Office: North 24 PRG,
West Bengal by NCIB: The information of which has been sent by NCIB :
Headcjuarters to your office on date 11th March 2024 through Indian Post/email
number NCIB/IL/4920/2023. ' |

In the light of the above mentioned backgro@nd, please provide tt|> following
information under section 2(f) and 2(j) of the; RTI act:

1) A certified copy of _the above joining information ;letter of Abhishek Bera
received by the department. : : v

2) The official date when the department received the above letter jand the actions
taken on the letter. ; : .

3) The information giyen about my joining available to all the police@- stations of tre
districts. ' i - ' '

4) A certified copy of the Notice/Order issued about my joining to &l the police
stations of the district. i I .

4. Application fee details

Encl. Application Fee @f Rs 10/- By Court Fee Stamp

5. Below Items are for your kind informatibn and consideratio
a. As per section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In caéé, the rec_jLnested information is
held by another public authority,I request the PIO to transfer thi> application
or part of it within FIVE days and immediately inform me about such transfer.

b.'As per section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, there are furtt er fee require«
to provide the requested information, I request the PIO to infor:n me of the



additional fee amount along with the calculat:ons made to arrivje at the

amount.
c. As per section 7(8 )(m) and 7(3)(ii) of the RTI Act 2005, I reque| 't the PIO to

lnform me of the partlculars of First Appe!late Authonty

6. Declaration

I declarethat I am a citizen of India.

Yours faithfully,

z‘*@w&

Thursddy, April 4th 2024



Niti Aayog UID - DL/2012/8051954 - { YAM-UP-31-0601
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{An iSO 9007 : 2015 Certified Orgamzatxf_zjn j
(NGO Registered under indian Trust Act; -
LETTER No: NCIB/IL/4920/2023 : - s’t—xi'n-?. a./0B/2023

To, : ‘
Superintendent of Police ‘[
North 24 Parganas, West Bengal 700065 -

Information Epttef

Dear sir  Madam

I the Undersngned is the Nanonal Chairman of Natjonal Cnmo Inw.sugmnon m-rmu. Ti» . otails of
the NGO are mentioned above in header of letter. We work tawards the betienn r\m of e v and 10

 ~ht against Crime, Corruption, Child Labow, Bonded Labous, Anti Nation Acil it We <o wrork m
ute of Information and uther issues prevailing around us. Qur M‘nn Motive ~lio woi ¢ Lith our
police system and assist thent in creating a hetier country and = safe place i el herks L thorize,

to.act in matters necessary with regards Lo al! issues of Crime cormpnm inall - zépects ' ‘
i ensure / Appceint and authonzc to. : . :

1. Mr Abhxsheh Bera

Enrollment No: A00111888

Designation: Crime Inf(r'm:ztmn Officer - Social Crime 31.'1510:1 {f\o-‘ch 2 Ea:aan"r - West
Bengal)

Address: Asha Apartment, Ground Floor, 262, West Durgmagar mam Roaw

Post - Rabindranagar, Near Janapath Road, North 24 Parg,gnas. ‘West Bangg.i < 7800.3

Phone: +91 9038010194 -

@

You of full consent with regards of this authorization. These R(»{J'resent.w.f'i—l el
zuthorized te file Lo required documents before the authority and take dh pecessar:
We look forward to your lull Support and Co-operation to our Repres ’nt'z*n 2o, '

Y Police Officer, Board & Pubhc Relation Division and ali _Govemmcm A “imbiv
Requested to Co-operate with ID card/Appointzaent letter: Valid up to 3%/

:ukia
f L2 man

) Opp - Givil Court, fgain Lucknow Read Nationc! C:rsme Inves igation I ireau

’ Post- HP\O' Gonda, Uttar Pradesh - 2n uol (A Public §"ovemcat of Onae ol ...': Lt G

» +319792580000/ 4018795111030 - Nauanal Crime livestigalioi Barea e mzen Agt as NGO Worard

- ag Crinunal Informaton ¥ \e R ;_~ st} Ajpncy We have ~*

| info@noib.in @ ncib.in : ticup verth any enion.,
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-Name :Abhishek Bera :
Designation : Crime Information Officer -
sion : Social Crime Division &3
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YLy " t | o . - =
National Crime lnves%zgm‘ on 3
(A Public f«‘&c*{{; gnt far Grime: e‘md g T | e | .
NCIB is reglstored under lndlan Trust Act a ; NGO ani =~ -

not lnvestlgatlon agency. We have no t:e-u. with any
Central l State Govt. Department /cBl/ Polrce MHA etc

1. Authonucny of ID card can be vem" ed at
2. This card Is property of NCIB lf found Please send it

to Headquarters. | R
3. For security reasons, Personai mformatmr ofthe = =
officer is not disclosed.

4,If any mlsbahave ralsed against card: hold i1, strict
-,action wm inlstlated as per Iaw |

Tasit



ioher's Office / North 24 PRG;,

|

o An information letter regarding my membership nomination ha:éfbeen senf to'yo
the National Crime Investigation Bureau (NGO) Headguarters on dated 11™" March 2024 through.r

Po‘st]email‘number NCIB/1L/4920/2023. In the above order, th:e following information is requi _ed

Question 1. - On 1st August 2023, | was nominated as Crime lnformaﬁoh Officer Nﬁnh 24 PRG, Wi
. NCIB. The information of which has been sent by NCIB Headquarters t

_ o your officé on date 1/tth March
through Indian Post/email number NCIB/IL/8920/2023. Have you received the above joining|informa
ornot? . : . : B

|

,y'a‘uestion 2. - If you received the letter, then on what date did you rec:ei@ze itand di:d: you make thg infi
my joining available to all the jpolice stations of the district or not? ;

1f you have provldéd information about my joining to all ﬁh'e police sté:tjons ‘o‘_f the distr
de a.certified copy ofit. . X Lk

i Fioor, 262 West Durganagar Main Road. PO: Rabindr:
olkata: 700065. West Bengal. o




GPM/I Po&é e

77\9 prw Ih%ev

N

°y"\9\ C%(Lc/” 090575 ()0’ C‘apava_




&
P v

* Ko

”

. g .w«

u.!.t -
Titd o &

W e
.mo &,
s ofitonc?

P
it e




Hearing on 21-01-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=cd5ec76...

Hearing on 21-01-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Tue, 30 Dec 2025 2:47:33 PM +0530

To "spnorth24parganas"<spnorth24parganas@gmail.com>
Cc "ababhishekb"<ababhishekb@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-100773-2063-202...
16.1 KB

1of1 30-12-2025, 14:47
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0 / Government of West Bengal
W/ / g é Office of the Superintendent of Police

Barasat Police District,
Memo No. 4 g / E / RTI/DS(H.Q.)- 01/26 Dated 05 Zai /2026

North 24-Parganas.
To,

Shri Rupak Bhattacharjee,

Section officer,

West Bengal Information Commission,
Khadya Bhawan,

11A, Mirza Galib Street,
Kolkata-700087.

Sub.:- Notice for hearing of Appeal No. 602858 of 2024 filed by Shri Abhishek Bera in respect of RTI application dated
04.04.2024.

Ref.:- Your good office Memo No. 6844 -WBIC/RTI/C/602858/2980/2024 Dated-23/12/2025.

Sir,
Kindly refer to the above.

This is to apprise you that this office received the above-mentioned memo from your end on 02.01.2026. In response
thereto, the following details are furnished as per office records:

This office received the first RTI application dated 04.04.2024 from Shri Abhishek Bera on 13.04.2024, seeking
information regarding the letter issued by the Chairman, National Crime Investigation Bureau, vide Letter No.
NCIB/IL/4920/2023 dated 01.08.2023, addressed to the Superintendent of Police, North 24-Parganas, West Bengal — 700065,
which was sent by NCIB (HQ) through Indian Post / Email on 11th March 2024.

In respect of the said RTI application concerning Letter No. NCIB/IL/4920/2023 dated 01.08.2023 and the Email dated
11th March 2024, the then SPIO & Dy. S.P. (HQ), Barasat Police District, conducted a search and scrutiny of the available
office records and official Email of Barasat Police District. The point-wise information was furnished to the RTI applicant Shri
Abhishek Bera vide this office Memo No. 1673/E/RTI/DS(HQ)-66/24 dated 17.04.2024 (copy enclosed).

Subsequently, on 25.05.2024, this office received the RTI First Appeal Petition dated 15.05.2024 from Shri Abhishek
Bera, addressed to the First Appellate Authority, i.e., Addl. S.P. (HQ), Barasat Police District, in response to the earlier RTI
application dated 04.04.2024.

The Appellate Authority, Addl. S.P. (HQ), Barasat Police District, thereafter directed the SPIO & Dy. S.P. (HQ),
Barasat Police District, to provide the requested information to the applicant within the stipulated period.

Accordingly, the then SPIO & Dy. S.P. (HQ), Barasat Police District, furnished the requested information to the
applicant, Shri Abhishek Bera, vide this office Memo No. 2190/E/RTI/DS(HQ)-93/24 dated 29.05.2024 (copy enclosed).

Thereafter, on 23.07.2024, this office received a copy of the RTI Second Appeal Petition dated 15.07.2024, addressed
to the West Bengal Information Commission, with a copy to the PIO, Dy. S.P. (HQ), Barasat, North 24-Parganas, in connection
with the said RTI First Appeal dated 15.05.2024 and the original RTI application dated 04.04.2024.

In response, this office sent a reply directly to the applicant, Shri Abhishek Bera, with a copy to the West Bengal
Information Commission, vide this office Memo No. 3174/E/RTI/DS(HQ)-136/24 dated 16.08.2024 (copy enclosed).

o‘ﬂlb
0
% ' Dy. Superintendent of Police (HQ)
o &
NN
o .
Memo go. W ?o’\\ // RTUDS(H.Q.)- 01/26

Copy to:- Shri Abhishek Bera, 262, West Durganagar Main Road, Janapath Road, P.O.- Rabindranagar, Kolkata - 700065, .....
for information with copies enclosed.

This is for favour of your kind perusal.

S.P.I.O. of Barasat Police District.

Dated /2026

Superintendent of Police (HQ)
&

WW'\% S.P.1LO. o asat Police District.



Government of West Bengal
Office of the Superintendent of Police
Barasat Police District,

North 24-Parganas.

Memo No, _| 575}E/RTI/DS(H.Q.)~ 66/24 Dated mfv / 2024,

To
Sri Abhishek Bera,
262 West Durganagar Main Road,

Janapath Road, North Dum Dum,
Pin - 700045,

Mob. No. - 9038010194,

Sub:-  Information sought for under R.T.l. Aci- 05.

Ref.:- Your RTI petition dated 04.04.2024 received by this office on 13.04.23324 b;/
post in c/w letter no. NCIB/IL/4920/2023 dated 01/08/2023 of NCIB an
email message dated 11.03.2024 at 1:10 PM sent by NCIB (.}

With reference to the above, the point wise information is catered herewith:-

1. No
2. N/A
3. N/A
4. NJA
This is for your information please.
Thus, it is hereby disposed off. | : X/\_p » Q,M
Dy. Superim‘endznt of Police (HQ)

S.P..O Barasat Police District.

5’Lv




Government of West Bengal
Office of the Superintendent of Police
Barasat Police District,

North 24-Parganas.

Memo No. 2196/}0 E - JRTI/DS(H.Q.)- 93/24 Dated &;os / 2024.

To

Sri Abhishek Beraq,

262 West Durganagar Main Road,
Janapath Road, North Dum Dum,
Pin — 700065,

Mob. No. - 9038010194.

Sub.:- Information sought for under R.T.I. Act 05.

Ref.:~ Your RTI. Appeal pefition dated 15.05.2024 addressed to Addl. S.P.(HQ),
Barasat P.D. received by this office on 25.05.2024 vide his office Memo No.

356(2)/HQ dated 25/05/2024 in c/w earlier RTl petition dated 04.04.2024.

In referencre to above, it is to inform you that, we have catered all information
to you vide our office Memo No. 1673/E/RTI/DS{HQ)- 66/24 Dated 17/04/2024..

However, phofo copy of our reply dated 17/04/2024 is annexed herewith.

This is for your information please.
92\/ o5

Thus, it is hereby disposed off. .
Dy. Superin’renden?of Police (HQ)

&
S.P.1.O Barasat Police District.

Memo No. QIC?OH E / RTI/DS(H.Q.)- 93/24 Dated 2%[0: /2024,

Copy to -
The Addl. Superintendent of Police (HQ), Barasat Police District & Appellate
Authority of RTl Act., with reference to his good office Memo No. 356(2)/HQ
dated 25/05/2024 .... ... ... for kind information.

24
r\eé;”/ 2 o
Dy. Superinte of Police (HQ)

&
S.P.1.O. of Barasat Police District.

Fe
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Government of West Bengall

, Office of the Superintendent of Police

Barasai Police Dislrict,
North 24-Parganas.

Memo No. ‘817{-4‘);3 JRT/DS[H.Q.)- 136/24 Dated_ 6 Z'Q / 2024,
To
Sri Abhishek Bera,

262 West Durganagar Main Road,
Janapath Road, North Dum Dum,
Pin - 700065,

Mob. No. - 2038010194.

Sub.:- Information sought for under R.T.i. Act 05.

Ref.:- Your R.T.l. Second Appeal petition dated 15.07.2024 addressed to West Bengal
Information Commission, 11 A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhaban, Kolkata - 87
and the same addressed o our office, it has been received by this office on
23.07.2024 in c/w eatlier RTI Appeal petition dated 15.05.2024 and RTI petition
dated 04.04.2024.

In reference to above, it is to inform you that, we have catered all information
to you vide our office Memo No. 2190/E/RTI/DS(HQ)- 93/24 Dated 29/05/2024 and
Memo No. 1673/E/RTI/DS(HQ)- 66/24 Dated 17/04/2024.. .

However, photo copies of our reply dated 29/05/2024 and i7/04/2024 are
annexed herewith,

This is for your information please.

q.M
Thus, it is hereby disposed off. B yo°
Dy. Superintendent of Police (HQ)
&
S.P.I.O Barasat Police District.

’ H.Q.J- 136/24 Dated [ & [© /o004,

Memo No. R\Tféﬂ, \‘B}RTI/DS( Q.)- 136/ _j_/

Copyfo:-

The Law Officer and Joint Registrar, West Bengal Information Commission, 11 A,
Mirza Ghalib Street, Khadya Bhaban, Kolkata - 700087 with reference Second

Appeal petition dated 15/07/2027 of Sri Abhishek Bera ... ... ... for kind
information.

\
Dy. Superintendent of Police (HQ)
&
S.P.1.O. of Barasat Police District.

T
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Government of West Bengal
Office of the Superintendent of Police
. Barasat Police District,
North 24-Parganas.

Memo No. 4 9 zg/ RTI/DS(H.Q.)- 02/26 Dated 0 5 Zo 172026

To,

Shri Rupak Bhattacharjee,

Section officer,

West Bengal Information Commission,
Khadya Bhawan,

11A, Mirza Galib Street,
Kolkata-700087.

Sub.:- Notice for hearing of Appeal No. 100773 of 2024 filed by Shri Abhishek Bera in respect of RTI application dated
04.04.2024.

Ref.:- Your good office Memo No. 6843 -WBIC/RTI/A/100773/2063/2024 Dated-23/12/2025.

Sir,
Kindly refer to the above.

This is to apprise you that this office received the above-mentioned memo from your end on 02.01.2026. In response
thereto, the following details are furnished as per office records:

This office received the first RTI application dated 04.04.2024 from Shri Abhishek Bera on 13.04.2024, seeking
information regarding the letter issued by the Chairman, National Crime Investigation Bureau, vide Letter No.
NCIB/IL/4920/2023 dated 01.08.2023, addressed to the Superintendent of Police, North 24-Parganas, West Bengal — 700065,
which was sent by NCIB (HQ) through Indian Post / Email on 11th March 2024.

In respect of the said RTI application concerning Letter No. NCIB/IL/4920/2023 dated 01.08.2023 and the Email dated
11th March 2024, the then SPIO & Dy. S.P. (HQ), Barasat Police District, conducted a search and scrutiny of the available
office records and official Email of Barasat Police District. The point-wise information was furnished to the RTI applicant Shri
Abhishek Bera vide this office Memo No. 1673/E/RTI/DS(HQ)-66/24 dated 17.04.2024 (copy enclosed).

Subsequently, on 25.05.2024, this office received the RTI First Appeal Petition dated 15.05.2024 from Shri Abhishek
Bera, addressed to the First Appellate Authority, i.e., Addl. S.P. (HQ), Barasat Police District, in response to the earlier RTI
application dated 04.04.2024.

The Appellate Authority, Addl. S.P. (HQ), Barasat Police District, thereafter directed the SPIO & Dy. S.P. (HQ),
Barasat Police District, to provide the requested information to the applicant within the stipulated period.

Accordingly, the then SPIO & Dy. S.P. (HQ), Barasat Police District, furnished the requested information to the
applicant, Shri Abhishek Bera, vide this office Memo No. 2190/E/RTI/DS(HQ)-93/24 dated 29.05.2024 (copy enclosed).

Thereatter, on 23.07.2024, this office received a copy of the RTI Second Appeal Petition dated 15.07.2024, addressed
to the West Bengal Information Commission, with a copy to the PIO, Dy. S.P. (HQ), Barasat, North 24-Parganas, in connection
with the said RTI First Appeal dated 15.05.2024 and the original RTI application dated 04.04.2024.

In response, this office sent a reply directly to the applicant, Shri Abhishek Bera, with a copy to the West Bengal
Information Commission, vide this office Memo No. 3174/E/RTI/DS(HQ)-136/24 dated 16.08.2024 (copy enclosed). .
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o
This is for favour of your kind perusal. %)/5 0\\'7/

0
Dy. Superintendent of Police (HQ)
&

S.P.1.O. of Barasat Police District.

Memo No. / RTUDS(H.Q.)- 02/26 Dated /2026

Copy to:- Shri Abhishek Bera, 262, West Durganagar Main Road, Janapath Road, P.O.- Rabindranagar, Kolkata - 700065, .....

for information with copies enclosed.

Superintendent of Police (HQ)
&

S.P.I.O. of"Barasat Police District.



Government of West Bengal
Office of the Superintendent of Police
Barasat Police District,

North 24-Parganas.

Memo No. !W?)}E/RTI/DS(H.Q.)- 66/24 Dated 1?7l

M /2024,

To

Sri Abhishek Berg,

262 West Durganagar Main Road,
Janapath Road, North Dum Dum,
Pin — 700045,

Mob. No. - 9038010194.

Sub:-  Information sought for under R.T.l. Aci- 05.

Ref.:- Your RTl petition dated 04.04.2024 received by this office on 13.04.23324 :;
post in c/w letter no. NCIB/IL/4920/2023 dated 01/08/2023 of N a

email message dated 11.03.2024 at 1:10 PM sent by NCIB (.)

With reference to the above, the point wise information is catered herewith:-

1. No
2. N/A
3. N/A
4. N/A
This is for your information please.
Thus, it is hereby disposed off. ' . X/\'I‘ 0 q,atf
Dy. Superintendent of Police (HQ)

&
S.P.l.O Barasat Police District.

g’tv




Government of West Bengal
Office of the Superintendent of Police
Barasat Police District,

North 24-Parganas.

Memo No. 21‘3(f5 - /RTI/DS[H.Q.)- 93/24 Dated &’DS‘ / 2024,

To

Sri Abhishek Bera,

262 West Durganagar Main Road,
Janapath Road, North Dum Dum,
Pin — 700045, '
Mob. No. - 9038010194,

Sub.:- Information sought for under R.T.1. Act 05.

Ref..- Your RT.I. Appeal pefition dated 15.05.2024 addressed to Addl. S.P.(HQ),
Barasat P.D. received by this office on 25.05.2024 vide his office Memo No.
356(2)/HQ dated 25/05/2024 in c/w earlier RTl pefition dated 04.04.2024,

In referencre to above, it is to inform you that, we have catered all information
to you vide our office Memo No. 1673/E/RTI/DS(HQ)- 66/24 Dated 17/04/2024..

However, photo copy of our reply dated 17/04/2024 is annexed herewith.

This is for your information please.
92\/ og'QA

Thus, it is hereby disposed off. .
Dy. Superin’renden?of Police (HQ)

&
S.P.L.O Barasat Police District.

Memo No. _ 21 QOHE / RTI/DS(H.Q.)- 93/24 Dated 2?[03 /2024,

Copy to -

The Addl. Superiniendent of Police (HQ), Barasat Police District & Appellate
Authority of RTl Act., with reference fo his good office Memo No. 356(2)/HQ

dated 25/05/2024 .... ... ... for kind information.

24
r\,é%’)/ 2 o8
Dy. Superinte of Police (HQ)

&
S.P.L.O. of Barasat Police District.

7o
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Government of West Bengal
Office of ihe Superinlendent of Police
Barasal Police Dislrict,

Norlh 24-Parganas.

Memo No. 3174 l}D /RTI/DS(H.Q.)- 136/24 Dated_ 6 /’73 / 2024,
To
Sti Abhishek Bera,

262 West Durganagar Main Road,
Janapath Road, North Dum Dum,
Pin - 700045,

Mob. No. - 9038010194,

Sub.:- Information sought for under R.T.I. Act 05,

Ref.:- Your R.T.I. Second Appeal petition dated 15.07.2024 addressed to West Bengal

Information Commission, 11 A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhaban, Kolkata - 87
and the same addressed o our office, it has been received by this office on

23.07.2024 in c/w earlier Rl Appedl petition dated 15.05.2024 and RTl petition
dated 04.04.2024.

In reference to above, it is to inform you that, we have catered all information

to you vide our office Memo No. 2190/E/RTI/DS(HQ)- 93/24 Dated 29/05/2024 and
Memo No. 1673/E/RTI/DS(HQ)- 66/24 Dated 17/04/2024.. .

However, photo copies of our reply dated 29/05/2024 and | 7/04/2024 are

annexed herewith.

This is for your information please.

A%
Thus, it is hereby disposed off. N7 vor0%
Dy. Superintendent of Police (HQ)
&
3.P.I.O Barasat Police District.

' H.Q.)- 136/24 Dated L& [ /2004

Memo No, 3\’{#4& !BLRTI/DS( Q.)- 136/ ate :
Copy o -

The Law Officer and Joint Registrar, West Bengal Information Commission, 11 A,
Mirza Ghalib Street, Khadya Bhaban, Kolkata ~ 700087 with reference Second

Appeal pefition dated 15/07/2027 of Sri Abhishek Bera ... ... .. for kind
information.
N 16-°8'W
Dy. Superintendent of Police (HQ)
&

S.P.L.O. of Barasat Police District.

g
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